TRANSMITTAL LETTER				···· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	0000	0948	39-ED-		
Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314		· · ·	02 JUN 25 AM 7: 2 SECRETARY OF STA TALLAHASSEE, FLOR		
SUBJECT:	ONE - BODY W.	ORLOWIDE MINI	STRIES INC.	<b>-</b>	
Enclosed is an original and one(1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for :					
STO.00 Filing Fee	□ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	□\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate		
	•	ADDITIONAL CO	OPY REQUIRED		
FROM: _	ERIC IBEGBU Name (Prir	Hed or typed)	000056920 -06/05/02010 *****87.50 *	53——8 27—002 ****87.50	
	7572 SUGAR Ad	BAY LANE			
JACKSONVILLE, FLORIDA 32256 City, State & Zip					
-	904 - 997 - 01 Daytime Tel	≥50 phone number	-		

.

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

6/5/07 pl



## FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

June 5, 2002

ŧγ

ERIC IBEGBU 7572 SUGAR BAY LANE JACKSONVILLE, FL 32256

SUBJECT: ONE-BODY WORLDWIDE MINISTRIES, INC. Ref. Number: W02000016344

We have received your document for ONE-BODY WORLDWIDE MINISTRIES, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$87.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The registered agent must sign accepting the designation.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6962.

Valerie Ingram Document Specialist New Filing Section

Letter Number: 002A00036911

# FILED **ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION** 02 JUN 25 AM 7:23 **"ONE-BODY"** worldwide ministries inc.

In Compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

## ARTICLE I

The name of the Corporation shall be: "One-body" Worldwide Ministries, Inc.

#### ARTICLE II

The mailing address of this Corporation shall be: 7572 Sugar Bay Lane, Jacksonville, Florida 32256.

### ARTICLE III

This Corporation is organized exclusively for the religious purpose of media (television and radio) outreaches, overseas missions and humanitarian services."

# <u>ARTICLE IV</u>

The directors of "One-body" Worldwide Ministries, Inc. will serve as the Board of Trustees and shall be appointed by the President of the Ministry, who shall have the final authority on all matters governing the Ministry. Additional guidelines are as stated in the bylaws.

### <u>ARTICLE V</u>

All corporate powers and management of affairs shall be exercised and controlled by/or under the authority of the President of the Ministry.

#### ARTICLE VI

The name and the street address of the initial registered agent is: Eric Ibegbu, 7572 Sugar Bay Lane, Jacksonville, Florida 32256.

#### <u>ARTICLE VII</u>

The name of the initial officer and incorporator of this Corporation is as follows:

Eric Ibegbu, Pastor Title: President, Secretary and Treasurer 7572 Sugar Bay Lane Jacksonville, Florida 32256

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Signature/Registered Agent:	
Signature/Incorporator:	-

 $Date: \frac{6}{14} / 32$   $Date: \frac{5}{20} / 32$ 

SECRETANY UN STATE TALLAHASSEE FLORIDA